
. 	 Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - GOODS 
(FINAL) 

1 of 1 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 

Advertisement/ 

______________  

Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract Total MOOt CO 
Brief Description of  

Cede 
(PAP) Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 

Early 
Procurement Mode of 

procurement Source of Funds 
Activity? Posting of lB/REt Opening of Bids Signing ProgranVProiect 
(Yes/No) 

Contract ID: 23(31(10020 (Public Bidding) 

Procurement of Fuel and Other Items for use in the 
Construction Public 

05/10/2023 
CY 2022 EAO Fuel and Other 

Vehicles 	ADE, DE, of 	COA, Administrative Section, No . 	. to 06/01/2023 06/15/2023 06/20/2023 3,520,735.09 3,520,735.09 
Items 

Construction Section, Planning & Design Section and 
Section Bidding 

06/01/2023 
EXTENDED Various 

QAS Section from June to December 2022. 

by. 	 Recommeeding Approval: 	 Approved by 

A_ CH 	 ION 	 ADIJLA 

	

Engi 	 District Engineer 	 OIC 
) 

District Engineer 

	

hRrIl./' 	 01 	 D 

	

Head, BA 	Secretariat 	
,jssistant 

BAC Chairman 



( 
Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 
MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 

FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 'I 
Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City 	

PILIPINAS 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - GOODS 

(FINAL) 

1 of 1 

- Is this an  Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP)   Remarks  
_______________ 

AdvertiseAdvertisement/ Submission! 
Notice of Award 

Contract Total MOOE co Brieftri of 
Code 
(PAP) Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 

Early 
Procurement Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting ng of lB/RE! Opening of Bids Signing PTogP5O&t 

(Yes/No) 

Contract ID: 23GK10023 (Public Bidding) 

Supply of Fuel and Other Items for use in the DE, Construction Public 
05/18/2023 

Supply of Fuel and  
ADE, Administrative Section, Planning & Design Section 

No 
Bidding 

to 06/09/2023 07/28/2023 08/02/202 3 CY 2023 EAO 2,037,001.00 2,037,001.00 
Other Items 

Section and Construction Section. 
05/25/2023 

 

by. 	 Recommending Al 	 Approved by 

 

ppr 

Io 	 B. MADULA 
ierHl 	/ 	 Ass i 	nt District Engineer 	 Distrt Engineer 

Head, Bta'riat 	 BA 	Chairman 

r 
Website:www.dpwh.gov.ph 

 Tel. No(s).: (032) 436 2069  



( 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 
 

4-wo 	FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 
Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CV 2023 - GOODS 

(FINAL) 

1 of 1 

- Is this an  Schedule for Each Procurement Ackvty  Estimated Budget (PtiP' Remarks 

Advertisement/ 

________________  
Submission/ 

Notice of Award 
 Contract 

Total MODE CO 
Brief Description of 

Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 
Early  

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of lB/REt Opening of Bids Signing Program/Project 
(Yes/No) 

- Contract ID: 23GK10028 (Public Bidding) 

06/21/2023 
FY 2023 GM, 

 
 

Furnishing of Materials als for Repair/Mainterance of Maintenance 
No 

Competitiv 
to 07/14/2023 08/09/2023 08/15/2023 

RA  
1,235,706.72 1,235,706.72 - Materials & 

DPWH Building, Water Supply Building, Misam is Section e Bidding 
06/28/2023 

Regular 2023 
Materials 

Occidental 1st DED, Oroquieta City. Current 

ISIS AIM 	 CHA40 CHIANAQ~~l 	 ________ 

Ped by: 	 Recommenaing APProL

6J 	

Approved by: 

EngiW" 

	

nt District Engineer 	 Dist 	Engineer 

Head, BA 	retariat 	 Chairman 



Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

p i 	 MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 
FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 

Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - GOODS 
(FINAL) 

1 of 1 

- 1sthIsn  Scheduie for EachProcurement Activity  Estimated Budget (PtiP) Remarks 

Notice of Award 
Contract 

Total MODE CO 
Brief Description of (PAP) Procurement Program/Project 

Code 

 

PMO/End-Us 
Bariy 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement Source of Funds 
Activity? Posting of IB/RI Opening of Bids Signing 
(Yes/No) 

- Contract ID: 23GK10030 (Public Bidding) 

Furnishing of Materials for Repair/Maintenance of Maintenance CDmpetitiv 
07/17/2023 RA 11936 Construction 

Daisug River Revetment 4, Lopez Jaena, Misamis Section e Bidding 
to 	" 08/08/2023 09/04/2023 08/13/2023 Regular 2023 1,200,09020 1,200,090.20 - Materials and 

Occidental. 07/24/2023 Current Supply 

Prepared by: 	 Recommenoi ng 	 Approved by 

MPA 6 Assistant District Engineer 	 Di 	ct Engineer 

Head, BA 	 BACChaian 



( 

, Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 
MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 

FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 	%0 
Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City 	 naccMc PtLIPtNA5 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - (SERVICES) 
(Final) 

1 of 1 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity ___________   Estimated Budget (PhP)  Remarks 

Advertisement/ 
Pouting of 

Submission/ 
Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO 

Brief Description of 
Code 
(PAP) Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 

Early 
Pro cureme nt Mode of 

Procurement Source of Funds 

tB/RE! Opening of Bids Program/Project 
(Yes/No) 

- CONTRACT ID: 23GSKI0001 (Public Bidding 

Procurement of Security Services for DPWH - Mis. Administrative Public 
06/06/2023 

CV 2023 Security 
Ccc. 1st DEO Compound for Six (6) Months (July Section 

No 
Bidding 

to 06/28/2023 08/02/2023 08/11/2023 
EAO 

1,083,383.64 - 1,083,383.64 1, 
Services 

to December, 2023) 06/28/2023  

Prepared by: 

- 

Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 

HA AI ON 	 MAR Y. BICOY. MPA 

	

_________________ 	
08. MADULA 0 Engin r 	I 	 ssistant District Engineer 	 Ditiict Engineer 

Head, BAC cretaruat 	 BAC Chairman 

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph  

Tel. No.: (088) 5212080 	 "Cc."c Hl- 



W 
	Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 
MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 

FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 
Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City 	 a cosc PLtPtHAS 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - (SERVICES) 
(Final) 

1 of 1 

Is this an for Each Procurement Activity _______Schedule Estimated Budget (PhP' Remarks 

Advertisement/ 
Posting of 

Submission/ 
Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MODE CO 

Brief Description  
Code 
(PAP) Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 

Early 
Procurement 

Mode of 
Procurement 

Source of Funds 
Activity? 

I8/REI 
Opening of Bids Program/Project 

(Yes/No) 

- CONTRACT ID: 23GSK10002 (Public Bidding 

Procurement of Security Services for DPWH - Mis. Administrative Public 
11/23/2023 

CY 2023 Security 
0cc. 1st DEO Compound for Six (6) Months Section 

No 
Bidding 

to 12/19/2023 12/29/2023 01/05/2024 
EAO 

1,083,383.64 - 1,083,383.64 
Services 

(January - June 2024) 12/19/2023  

Prepared by: 	 Recommend 	 Approved by: ing Ap 

CH ON 	 _ 
_____________ 	

CHARTO B. MADULA 
EngIer 	 stant District Engineer 	 Disict Engineer 

Head, BAC' Secretariat 	 BAC Chairman 

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph 	( 	

) Tel. No.: (088) 5212080 
SOCOTEC  


